CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Untertuerkheimer Str. 6-10, 66117 Saarbruecken, Germany Phone: +49 (0) 681 598-0 Fax: -9075
SAR-Laboratory Phone: +49 (0) 681 598-8454 Fax: -8475
Test report no.: 2-2608/01_1_3
Type identification : GSM 1900 Mobile Phone
transmitting unit for Compaq PDA
Test specification: Supplement C to OET Bulletin 65
and AS 2772.1

1.5 Test item
Description of test item: GSM 1900 Mobile Phone transmitting unit for Compaq PDA
Type designation: Wireless Pack
Serial No IMEI No: FIZPVT0124300004
Hw software version: 001025000010100 V1.1
Purpose: 04.06/07.18.2001 12:54:21
Manufacturer: see applicant
Name: ---
Street: ---
Town: ---
Country: ---
Additional information: ---
1.5.1 Operating conditions
The test device used the maximum output power.
PCN 1900
PCN1900 – power class 1
RF channel 512
RF channel 661
RF channel 810
1.6 Test specifications
Supplement C (Edition 97-01) to OET Bulletin 65 (Edition 97-01)
AS 2772.1:1998
ANSI C95.1:1992
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2-2608/01_1_3 date: 08.08.01 Page 6 of 9
2 Technical test
2.1. Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of
the tests performed.
The deviations as specified in 2.4 were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
2.2 Test environment
Ambient temperature: 22°C – 24°C
Tissue simulating liquid: 22°C – 24°C
2.3 Test equipment used
Manufacturer Device Type Serial number Date of last calibration
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
Dosimetric E-Fiel
Probe
ET3DV6 1558 February 20, 2001
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
Dosimetric E-Fiel
Probe
ET3DV6 1559 February 20, 2001
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
900 MHz System
Validation Dipole
D900V2 102 February 13, 2001
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
1800 MHz System
Validation Dipol
D1800V2 287 February 13, 2001
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
Data acquisition
electronics
DAE3V1 413 January 15, 2001
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
Software DASY 3 V3.1c --- Calibration isn’t
necessary
Schmid & Partner
Engineering AG
Phantom Pre SAM --- Calibration isn’t
necessary
Rohde & Schwarz Digital Radio-
communication
Test Set
CRTC 862485/001 Mai 15, 2000